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1 MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 11,720 17.77 208,264.40 1.2110 21.51 21.00 246,120.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 16,600 3.67 60,922.00 1.2110 4.44 4.00 66,400.00
3 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 4,500 46.07 207,315.00 1.2110 55.79 55.00 247,500.00
4 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 200 50.67 10,134.00 1.2110 61.36 61.00 12,200.00
5 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 210 50.67 10,640.70 1.2110 61.36 61.00 12,810.00
6 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 610 182.66 111,422.60 1.2110 221.20 219.00 133,590.00
7 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M. 450 119.63 53,833.50 1.2110 144.87 144.00 64,800.00
8 SELECTED MATERIAL "A‘ CU.M. 1,690 323.32 546,410.80 1.2110 391.54 391.00 660,790.00
9 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE J  / CU.M. 1,520 363.32 552,246.40 1.2110 439.98 439.00 667,280.00
10 CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE CU.M. 1,760 1,080.37 1,901,451.20 1.2110 1,308.32 1,298.00 2,284,480.00
11 PAVEMENT IN-PLACE RECYCLING 20 CM. DEEP (mjvraiSllihmqn) SQ.M. 11,720 80.46 942,991.20 1.2110 97.43 97.00 1,136,840.00
12 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 18,550 36.22 671,881.00 1.2110 43.86 43.00 797,650.00
13 TACK COAT SQ.M. 65,370 11.69 764,175.30 1.2110 14.15 14.00 915,180.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 18,550 269.47 4,998,668.50 1.2110 326.32 326.00 6,047,300.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 65,370 269.25 17,600,872.50 1.2110 326.06 326.00 21,310,620.00
16 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 820 58.67 48,109.40 1.2110 71.04 71.00 58,220.00
17 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 1,760 288.31 507,425.60 1.2110 349.14 349.00 614,240.00
18 PRE-CAST SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE II M. 2,010 4,279.03 8,600,850.30 1.2110 5,181.90 5,162.00 10,375,620.00
19 APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE A EACH 12 35,612.52 427,350.24 1.2110 43,126.76 43,126.00 517,512.00
20 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 900 258.11 232,299.00 1.2110 312.57 312.00 280,800.00
21 KILOMETER STONE TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING EACH 6 2,604.18 15,625.08 1.2110 3,153.66 3,153.00 18,918.00
22 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB miuMwi WW 10 CM. X 10 CM. EACH 150 184.28 27,642.00 1.2110 223.16 150.00 22,500.00
23 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (lliijivbll) SQ.M. 5 3,844.64 19,223.20 1.2110 4,655.85 3,360.00 16,800.00
24 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (ClVl'SU) SQ.M. 17 4,025.83 68,439.11 1.2110 4,875.28 3,570.00 60,690.00
25 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (UiSirbjj) SQ.M. 9 4,563.44 41,070.96 1.2110 5,526.32 4,200.00 37,800.00
26 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15 X 0.15 M. M. 210 621.02 130,414.20 1.2110 752.05 752.00 157,920.00
27 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 57 14,130.35 805,429.95 1.2110 17,111.85 17,100.00 974,700.00
28 RELOCATioiroFa(ISTINcTROADWAYUGH™GSllMOl5RAO<ar{tJftAl̂ lLil7DOuiEFBRAG<FrS) EACH 28 21,814.07 610,793.96 1.2110 26,416.83 26,350.00 737,800.00
29 LED LAMP FLASHING SIGNALS EACH 5 32,847.06 164,235.30 1.2110 39,777.78 39,580.00 197,900.00
30 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 1,200 317.00 380,400.00 1.2110 383.88 383.00 459,600.00
31 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 1,420 317.00 450,140.00 1.2110 383.88 383.00 543,860.00
32 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 550 77.60 42,680.00 1.2110 93.97 93.00 51,150.00
33 BARRIER MARKINGS SQ.M. 150 77.60 11,640.00 1.2110 93.97 93.00 13,950.00
34 UNI-DIRECTIONAL ROAD STUD EACH 1,000 308.75 308,750.00 1.2110 373.89 240.00 240,000.00
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35 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1 13,666.17 13,666.17 1.2110 16,549.73 16,460.00 16,460.00
(iliî Tji0fî iuvinuau3viijui3fiwiî atj9\jsniJunvivin3\ji5«a«n'jfl) 41,547,413.57 50,000,000.00

1 wainjjflnnuwuvnjnuriaaiTJvm
2 fin factor •nuriaaruvi'u

nuunfnnjn4 50,000,000.00 \ny\. ( vh3\jfhu\nvio'iij )
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vnhcias vnhua* ifiuuu vnbfjas ifluuu whwas iQuuu

1 MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 11,720 17.77 208,264.40 1.2110 21.51 252,097.20 21.00 246,120.00 21.00 246,120.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING SQ.M. 16,600 3.67 60,922.00 1.2110 4.44 73,704.00 4.00 66,40000 4.00 66,400.00
3 EARTH EXCAVATION CU.M. 4,500 46.07 207,315.00 1.2110 55.79 251,055.00 55.00 247,500.00 54.00 243,000.00
4 UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION CU.M. 200 50.67 10,134.00 1.2110 61.36 12,272.00 61.00 12,200.00 60.00 12,000.00
5 SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY) CU.M. 210 50.67 10,640.70 1.2110 61.36 12,885.60 61.00 12,810.00 60.00 12,600.00
6 EARTH EMBANKMENT CU.M. 610 182.66 111,422.60 1.2110 221.20 134,932.00 219.00 133,590.00 217.00 132,370.00
7 EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND CU.M 450 119.63 53,833.50 1.2110 144.87 65,191.50 144.00 64,800.00 142.00 63,900.00
8 SELECTED MATERIAL "A" CU.M. 1,690 323.32 546,410.80 1.2110 391.54 661,702.60 391.00 660,790.00 412.00 696,280.00
9 SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE CU.M. 1,520 363.32 552,246.40 1.2110 439.98 668,769.60 439.00 667,280.00 459.00 697,680.00
10 CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE CU.M. 1,760 1,080.37 1,901,451.20 1.2110 1,308.32 2,302,643.20 1,298.00 2,284,480.00 1,288.00 2,266,880.00
11 PAVEMENT IN-PLACE RECYCLING 20 CM. DEEP (WliVmimj'ii'URSin) SQ.M. 11,720 80.46 942,991.20 1.2110 97.43 1,141,879.60 97.00 1,136,840.00 95.00 1,113,400.00
12 PRIME COAT SQ.M. 18,550 36.22 671,881.00 1.2110 43.86 813,603.00 43.00 797,650.00 43.00 797,650.00
13 TACK COAT SQ.M. 65,370 11.69 764,175.30 1.2110 14.15 924,985.50 14.00 915,180.00 13.00 849,810.00
14 ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 18,550 269.47 4,998,668.50 1.2110 326.32 6,053,236.00 326.00 6,047,300.00 329.00 6,102,950.00
15 ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK SQ.M. 65,370 269.25 17,600,872.50 1.2110 326.06 21,314,542.20 326.00 21,310,620.00 329.00 21,506,730.00
16 BLOCK SODDING SQ.M. 820 58.67 48,109.40 1.2110 71.04 58,252.80 71.00 58,220.00 69.00 56,580.00
17 SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB M. 1,760 288.31 507,425.60 1.2110 349.14 614,486.40 349.00 614,240.00 343.00 603,680.00
18 PRE-CAST SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE II M. 2,010 4,279.03 8,600,850.30 1.2110 5,181.90 10,415,619.00 5,162.00 10,375,620.00 5,143.00 10,337,430.00
19 APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE A EACH 12 35,612.52 427,350.24 1.2110 43,126.76 517,521.12 43,126.00 517,512.00 42,422.00 509,064.00
20 PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING SQ.M. 900 258.11 232,299.00 1.2110 312.57 281,313.00 312.00 280,800.00 311.00 279,900.00
21 KILOMETER STONE TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING EACH 6 2,604.18 15,625.08 1.2110 3,153.66 18,921.96 3,153.00 18,918.00 3,107.00 18,642.00
22 REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB UimfltwatiW *tOnfl 10 CM. x 10 CM. EACH 150 184.28 27,642.00 1.2110 223.16 33,474.00 150.00 22,500.00 150.00 22,500.00
23 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (lu'jjlYbll) SQ.M. 5 3,844.64 19,223.20 1.2110 4,655.85 23,279.25 3,360.00 16,800.00 3,360.00 16,800.00
24 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (mvbu) SQ.M. 17 4,025.83 68,439.11 1.2110 4,875.28 82,879.76 3,570.00 60,690.00 3,570.00 60,690.00
25 SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (Uimitni) SQ.M. 9 4,563.44 41,070.96 1.2110 5,526.32 49,736.88 4,200.00 37,800.00 4,200.00 37,800.00
26 R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15 X 0.15 M. M. 210 621.02 130,414.20 1.2110 752.05 157,930.50 752.00 157,920.00 745.00 156,450.00
27 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET EACH 57 14,130.35 805,429.95 1.2110 17,111.85 975,375.45 17,100.00 974,700.00 15,477.00 882,189.00
28 RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET ftlfm tylflu DOUBLE BRACKETS) EACH 28 21,814.07 610,793.96 1.2110 26,416.83 739,671.24 26,350.00 737,800.00 24,671.00 690,788.00
29 LED LAMP FLASHING SIGNALS EACH 5 32,847.06 164,235.30 1.2110 39,777.78 198,888.90 39,580.00 197,900.00 39,189.00 195,945.00
30 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) SQ.M. 1,200 317.00 380,400.00 1.2110 383.88 460,656.00 383.00 459,600.00 383.00 459,600.00
31 THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) SQ.M. 1,420 317.00 450,140.00 1.2110 383.88 545,109.60 383.00 543,860.00 383.00 543,860.00
32 CURB MARKINGS SQ.M. 550 77.60 42,680.00 1.2110 93.97 51,683.50 93.00 51,150.00 92.00 50,600.00
33 BARRIER MARKINGS SQ.M. 150 77.60 11,640.00 1.2110 93.97 14,095.50 93.00 13,950.00 92.00 13,800.00
34 UNI-DIRECTIONAL ROAD STUD EACH 1,000 308.75 308,750.00 1.2110 373.89 373,890.00 240.00 240,000.00 240.00 240,000.00
35 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION L.S. 1 13,666.17 13,666.17 1.2110 16,549.73 16,549 73 16,460.00 16,460.00 16,297.00 16,297.00

TOTAL warjiiph’numjYiu 41,547,413.57 50,312,833.59 50,000,000.00 50,000,385.00
vJfutian (385.00)
iduuu 50,000,000.00

l H&rwrmiunuvpmurioarMvm - 41,547,413.57
2 rh FACTOR miriaarNvm = 1 .2110



uw a^ Jtfauao a^ uasan^ im irm  
rmriafllnYin asvnu uasYiaiviatiu

nanTiudivd^nm wfiflvntm TaTTaiwaniTuiJaaRfTEj
YnwanHumiinn 2077 eiaumuflu 0101 aeuatuvif - ainmi

a^ w aw iw v™  miiVTi ninduum n
■ssvmt nu.5+790 - nu.8+800 

(n = iJnS, r = fJuijn) rmTiiiijwlwamnihtiu vlavi. 30.50 mvi/ann
wuaTJvnrmu 15% aamuEjuun (MLR) 7%
wwJismjwa-jninS'n 10% HnmSyafliirijj (VAT) 7%

VI norm rntoa irnaw was ftTUUd* rintiu flliw / mu vujnaiviw
lunum S misto fo-SN wwtvian

(tnn) (nu.) (invi) (tnvi) (mvi) (tnvO
1 ACamnn MILLlNGtimUJirvunat) mj.y. - 18 64.60 - - 64.60 viwua-nu u n w ^ u w
2 numjmjvm auw. 27.00 10 36.68 - - 63.68
3 5maa (miltJvM) auu. - 1 11.40 - - 11.40
4 ftflflmaan 'n‘ snj.u. 50.00 24 85.56 - - 135.56 u.nwuau a.sluvi?
5 *. X^nmawuvru 0U.JJ. 75.00 24 85.56 - - 160.56 u.nwuau a.jmivrf
6 vhifian hum. 429.00 24 85.56 - - 514.56 R9 a.EpuwS
7 wiwauuaavlaflfiaun™ ao.u. 454.00 24 85.56 - - 539.56 R9 a.atuvif
8 Ym awcm waunln axuj. 160.00 63 221.74 - - 381.74 S19 a .q lw f
9 vmowaufiaunlfl 200.00 63 221.74 - - 421.74 S19 a.siTijvn
10 Asphalt Cement (AC 40/50) wu 24,800.00 463 722.05 35.00 ■ 25,557.05 a.ffo'wn
11 Emulsified Asphalt Prime (EAP) wu 25,600.00 438 683.05 25.00 - 26,308.05 n^ivmi
12 Emulsified Asphalt (CRS-2) 22,500.00 438 683.05 25.00 - 23,208.05 n^tvim
13 ljuflujualsataan (umjtm^BULK) tfli 2,710.28 11 18.35 50.00 - 2,778.63 a.fjluvif
14 lJuSiuualsA'saan (uumiv^tM) wu 2,710.28 11 18.35 50.00 - 2,778.63 a.jnuvif
15 ivianiaunauNTilav SR.24 m m  6 uu. mi 24,840.66 11 18.35 80.00 4,400.00 29,339.01 a.aiuvi?
16 iviamaunauwTilav SR.24 tuna 9 uu. mi 21,460.22 11 18.35 80.00 4,400.00 25,958.57 q.aluvif
18 tviamauvnhJ 6 uu.,9 uu.ian wu 22,260.29 11 18.35 80.00 4,400.00 26,758.64 a.ffiuvn
19 inamaunauwitfaaaa SD.40 mm 12 uuXTempcore) wu 21,441.12 11 18.35 80.00 3,600.00 25,139.47 a.aluvii
20 fnnMmvian nn. 75.24 11 75.24



$B\jimun Bunin Class *m*i njon«sjnufmnrwvtrM

l.l  nsniWusMUJfflj (WlunioirnnnnmSn iilu ^usIeinlî Eiaa iflimu) 
rmuvinauatvhiSKnhuiiJmJlunn

Class of Concrete A B C O E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3

rinafiBa (Cube) > 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41 - 45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 Mpa
HTUWaJJRSVJfllw 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749

ljiraim ia 1.05 x 2.77 1,454.25 1,308.83 1,163.40 1,017.98 872.55 639.87 1,454.25

vma 1.20 x 421.74 185.23 197.88 210.53 223.18 235.84 198.89 379.06

wtiwaimaurla 1.15 x 607.56 462.54 462 54 462.54 462.54 462.54 589.00 -
fhu*wau

579.00 579.00 532.00 532.00 466.00 426.00
114.00

fillYl
nu 2,681.01 2,548.24 2,368.47 2,235.70 2,036.92 1,853.76 1,947.31

USED 2,681.00 2,548.00 2,368.00 2,235.00 2,036.00 1,853.00 1,947.00

Minmviej
1) m uw niin  306 il’rofumjvi'Mivh vrasstnaih tiawn ouw ntjlw jln iu

391 anvisw ulM «?m asaiutbBnBuaim sm «sn 
485 BTunmuIfii-iafn-masa'imJsBnBijanfmMana^'u

2) BwnaiuwaanBunlfifnmBna'isu ifluifiuwJ^intuu'usiJTl'umiiJnliJSfmmnaiwiiiumanmynjnsjvrM iwM i) 2015 (Revision)
3) fiBumavmmmBamnrm 50 Mpa (Cube) vuliJ IvmaniiflunaijmmnmBfifU (High Strength Concrete) OTBswa-iamsBanutnjaiBwaulaaSmsftjSBi 

snm m sm iflijnitu ■) 1\J MnnwsumijninuUssmMBWanwammwBiraUssavliimvraS'lRS'unlw wfbBn^BBaB^iaBmlOTnBraanismBi'ma'u

1.2 n5<MflBuniflwatiia5a laEjsiraVauna'isnnEiiiinvnrvaiVvnnjua^a'rfi ^nw?utJ5a'injaBun1aw4a«rmuBt)fn'n 5,000 mj.a. 

nstSnsnEmaswuiimihEuS'U'Ulinws
Class of Concrete A B c D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3

m a w  (Cube) > 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41 - 45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 Mpa
fbiwauflounlei 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749

phnounlnwajuafr 2,721.17 2,588.17 2,408.17 2,275.87 2,077.09 1,853.00 1,947.00
fhuwivi 519.00 519.00 419.00 419.00 327.00 327.00 -

«u 3,240.17 3,107.17 2,827.17 2,694.87 2,404.09 2,180.00 1,947.00
USED 3,240.00 3,107.00 2,827.00 2,694.00 2,404.00 2,180.00 1,947.00

wntmn)
1) fhiranuivi 306 diWTurmvmivh nn«stntnJi oavin nuumtilu'usnnj

391 a'msuriaTraasmasifou'UsBnBUBnmvBmpisn 
485 thwOTuInwaimaBsbmJsBnBUBnfiiivranutiu

2) BMiaiviwaufiBtinlasnuiBnansvi itlumtJ'iiJlinajutistii'liimi'unl'Llnasnfnnan-iiniJutjtJinastTuniyvn-nia'MS 2015 (Revision)
3) naumwSffr&Bronnfri'i 50 Mpa (Cube) w it) WaBi'niflwBunlari'i&aVî M (High Strength Concrete) WBs«B«imTOonuuu?bi»suT!nnSfmfu'5fN 

snmfnsnsiflunsfu ■) ItJ vnnwIuTOjjmiuUssmflaBKaiswamfimramuibsaviB/ii'mB-ifiaumB wfuaTOBBa-NaomWihawBmsmoJwau

1.3 ns(Snnn«ifl1e«Hfly #iwsutJ1u™naun1fflMlfl«n™nnn4™sBmmj 5,000 mj.u. 
nsnjvmEmaBMu2vniiai9inJi>nas

Class of Concrete A B C D E Lean 1:3:6 Mortar 1:3
rina-JBA (Cube) > 50 Mpa 46 - 50 Mpa 41-45 Mpa 30 - 40 Mpa < 30 Mpa
fhuwaunounlfi 500:366:662 450:391:662 400:416:662 350:441:662 300:466:662 220:393:843 500:749

tJuBunja 1.05 x 2.77 1,454.25 1,308.83 1,163.40 1,017.98 872.55 639.87 1,454.25
vm ii 1.20 x 421.74 185.23 197.88 210.53 223.18 235.84 198.89 379.06
Muwaimaunlfl l . l  5 x 607.56 462.54 462.54 462.54 462.54 462.54 589.00 -
fhuTJwmj 195.33 195.33 195.33 195.33 195.33 195.33 114.00
fhtiw n 519.00 519.00 419.00 419.00 327.00 327.00 -

4 111 2,816.34 2,683.57 2,450.80 2,318.03 2,093.25 1,950.09 1,947.31
USED 2,816.00 2,683.00 2,450.00 2,318.00 2,093.00 1,950.00 1,947.00

MWItUMR
1) (im w iu n i 306 jhwiu-nuvraivh vn-nstnath tiaw i auumalviulnaj

391 a'lw fw blraasm aBaim bBnauanm m iiatn 
485 ^iwiwuIni.ia?masa9u\bBn8b8nmsvianatiti

2) BH5iHTUwauna'un1w»npiBnansij ifimviu’liJsanmuuBu’hlumiu'nVdnflsnmnan'TOimubunRrs'lurnjJvravia'Hi) 2015 (Revision)
3) fiBum aram a'iaainnfrin 50 Mpa (Cube) miltJ WnainiiiunBun1nma.i8fl̂  (High Strength Concrete) wasinB^imiiBsnuuuanuwaufetiijn'iiftjsat 

snnlm Emiflum rii i  IsJ •ainwsijBn^SfminJsBa^RBsl-oanswamviumBiviatJssaviBmvraBifiB'umiii wsbBniBBTOiiaBfinWanBmBnnimB-iwa’ij



I sjuuu

Wuuuihwfumjifo'ld = Imuiu (1) mm 1 annum?
Unismn Vila liian vt̂ oLviEJUivin l mj.rl. ® 557.20 - 557.20 TJ1YI/HI1.11.
limrn 0.30 au.vb @ 505.79 = 151.7a inn/HMi.
Wr'ib'UU'U'U 0.30 nv (wta 0 4" x 4.00 u.) @ 82.00 = 24.60 UTH/0TS.U.

as\j 0.25 nn. @ 60.75 = 15.19 UTM/WJ-IJ.
TJil = 748.73 unvi/nui.

iuawnWiTulmJ?Bin[ij 4 fin nsmn 25% = 187.18 U1YI/a?Jl.
pmn = 121.00 mvi/mw.
unmjvnMiJ = 2.00 invi/a?ji.

nn = 310.18 ■ urn/ami.

Wu'U'uotinriu = tmaju (2) mm 1 annum?
nrasiOTmuSaulmuju (l)
luawnW nulm bsjnsu 5 fin  iwmn 20% = 149.75 u ivtA im

fhllTJ = 121.00 im /k ia .
tfnmjvnth'lij = 2.00 ■u'ivi/r i.i i .

n u 272.75 uw /a?.u.

IjIuutJihirtijnuflnmjUBrTiBivt^ini = Imuju (3) mm l  annum?
lilmsTjon n it  lifen-J n?Biviouvh 1 auvl. @ 557.20 = 557.20 \nvi/«?.ii.
luam nw in 4 mi. 1 a?.u. @ 163.55 = 56.79 Lnn/«?.ii.
1tfn?n 0.30 au.vl. @ 505.79 = 151.74 UTM/al.U.
asij 0.25 nn. @ 60.75 = 15.19 invi/a?ji.

n il 780.92 inn/a?.u.
luawnW nijlm bsincu 3 fin fifm n 35% = 273.30 u iv i/flm
fhuw = 121.00 uivi/a?.ii.
ihm m iwilsi = 2.00 ■UTM/B1.JJ

n n = 396.30 urni/a?.u.
vuntina mrintftvaniujvmlelmicBUi Ka^lui’jaawuOTawri'iinnii'in'inan ymannn 

nTmjpilKtnjjtiBijaTOmaal-)

wiBwininjaeauiiu
RiTfî nnuvta-3?oijHn«n - 160.00 um /m ui.
fim iiN  63 mi. = 221.74 Lnvi/au.ii.

n n 381.74 um /a?ji.
jhuqu#) = 1.40 x 381.74 = 534.44 m vi/m j.ii.
fhmtuunniiaBfniaamnfiTUfiBSi (75%Embankment) = 34.45 u-m/aua.

= 568.89 aivi/aa.sj.

Wuumwan#ra?wnuvnUJ = Imuju (4) mm 1 annum ?
ivianuthxmn 3 mi. 1 a ? ji. 23.55 nn. © 35.50 = 836.03 uW fi?.u .
ivian FLAT BAR 2” vmn 4.5 mi. 3.53 nn. © 38.02 = 134.21 uivi/ai.u .
man ANGLE 2" vnn 4 mi. 12.26 nn. © 27.28 334.45 UTH/fl?.!!.
STUD ROD 2.00 @ 80.00 = 160.00 LnYi/fi?.ii.
IwWiiltfu'Mj 2.00 m u  © 25.00 = 50.00 mvi/f)?.u.

TllJ 1,514.69 invi/pim
fhiiiaimfiLbBnBiJ 20.00 %@ 1,514.69 = 302.94 U1VI/B5JJ.
liiSMsnnMmjlmJwjntu 20 fin  fiann  5% = 75.70 onvi/awi.
fhlW = 118.00 invi/am i.
tfnyuvnfb 1 W5JJ. @ 20.00 - 20.00 invi/w^.u.

n n = 213.70 in vi/a?.ij.



m m flm JnS, ■snfnJnmiwwavIvnjifiji Oryi.

Y ita siaB R io flo d w iSo w lariflo n an 'i'ru riaa lin  

m jfiaafi4vm  asvnu uasviaiviaaii 
ik n iio iJ io iJ^ n m u iiim ra n iM io a iM a fliiu ila a R flB  

rm w aw anBim i 2077 waumviaw 0101 
w vrin  nu.5+790 - rm.8+800

30.50 UTVi/Sai (vlaii/ia cu awiaviThnnriaafn^)

1.6 MILLING OF EXISTING ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE 5 CM.THICK

Rim ujunm asHniaaiJTiRi (^RlawiYmiRii viin 5 m )
-  Jr j  ,Rimnyiuvi 1 a m
imnonaavnaaan
aOUUBOBOT = 0.05 x 1.60
m ililinonai 18 nu. = 0.080 x 64.60
ROTmauvru

2.1 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

•fianinnwouamyimivl......... [ ] an ..............V] nan..............[ ] vrun
R im u junm asiaain iR i (mnanan)
r'w u ru v iu  

vunamf)
m jn'wOiiiRHauiraan fliovnsm inonnwtfim Yhvu 
•minm]njRni0mnRnai4 Sm im naorJnriii uasrUnRvwTmiiSnoanfba 
■nunnilmjRKiaDvnRviijn CniiW oaulij ijRaa aonnnTtimi iiasihfloihaoiRiiaanOTa

12.61 01VI/R7.1J.

0.05 ao.u.
0.080 a im
5.168 ono/am
17.77 O lVl/flm

3.67 OTVI/flm
3.67 OIVl/Rm

2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION

HomioumouaKiaaimRo (an) = 8.28 01Yl/a0.1J.
R'm ihJw  1 nu. = 11.40 OTM/BOJl.

n u = 19.68 oovi/ao.iJ.
anriaoaar = 1.25 x 19.68 = 24.60 oow/ao.u.
RORnmumiaaEiaaiJoom (ijrar) = 21.47 OTM/aO.U.
fl'vnumjvm = 46.07 OTR/ao.ll.

ronBivtj
aTUDBIBRTUaJVinB = 1.15
aiireonBRTDB'iRii, auilurm a = 1.25

2.2(4) UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION

RARiWanaimiauriam'ivi 2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION 
uiawniflum iijRluwuwannRiQvnsuvi'a RamW anawinmlvi 10%

RWUROYm = 46.07 X 1.10 = 50.67 0071/30.11.

2.2(5.1) SOFT MATERIAL EXCAVATION (EXCAVATION ONLY)

RRRoWaiaivmaa-nnn'nvi 2.2(1) EARTH EXCAVATION
io0«oniflum 7!|Alo™ oaonm Q vnsuw ‘loRovn'URij 4um n7nJna RA RV lfthaw im ilvi 10%

Hnoomau = 46.07 x 1.10 = 50.67 oovi/ao.0.



2.3(1) EARTH EMBANKMENT

pmawsnmwa-a = 27.00 m n/auu.

riimisfo 10 nu. = 36.68 tnn/auu.

Rnrinim inm asiaaiivifin (i|n - mi) = 21.77 m n/auu.

rn j = 27.00 + 21.77 + 36.68 = 85.45 tnn/auu.

= 85.45 x 1.60 = 136.72 inn/auu .

fhrfniuun'nuaeiaau'sniri (uiwu) = 45.94 m n/auu.
= 136.72 + 45.94 = 182.66 m n/auu.

wnmvis} lu n irii u inhni
jrcuqua^aw viunuflW N 1.40 1.45
n u , Suihm nu raimnro 1.60 1.70
aunujEn tiwmum 1.85 1.90
(nutnuaiiirii CBR. uaam'i 2)

2.3(4) EARTH FILL IN MEDIAN & ISLAND

nrim m uM fo = 27.00 m n/auu.
R innim iniiuasiaaii'nfli (i|n - mi) = 21.77 m n/auu.
fhuusw 10 nu. = 36.68 m n/auu.

TMJ = 27.00 + 36.68 + 21.77 = 85.45 m n/auu.
Û!|\JWr3UJ0UWWU = 85.45 x 1.40 = 119.63 m n/auu.

fiimL^umiuaKiaawi'ipn unmj(75% Embankment) = - m n/auu.

TJUffUTJli = 119.63 + 0 = 119.63 m n/auu.

2.4(1) SELECTED MATERIAL "A"

RTTaemniwifU = 50.00 m n/auu.
finri'uuunm asiflaim nn (ijn - mi) = 32.07 m n/auu.
HTinJW 24 flJJ. = 85.56 inn/ati.u.

rm = 50.00 + 32.07 + 85.56 = 167.63 m n/auu.
a™ E|ijfliujavnm j = 167.63 x 1.60 = 268.21 m n/auu.
RimmunmasLaainnfin (unnii) = 55.12 m n/auu.
nw m uviu = 268.21 + 55.12 = 323.32 tnn/au.u.

3.1(1) SOIL AGGREGATE SUBBASE

RTfaRannuvm’j = 75.00 m n/auu.
fl'iri'iiuun'nuaxiaainnRn (*ij« - mi) = 32.07 m n/auu.
mima-a 24 nu. = 85.56 m n/auu.

n u = 75.00 + 32.07 + 85.56 = 192.63 tnn/au.jj.
riiu^afiujaunvru = 192.63 x 1.60 = 308.21 m n/auu.
fl'imtuumiaaKLaamnR't (unm j) = 55.12 m n/auu.
Hn n̂umiyjtj = 308.21 + 55.12 = 363.32 m n/auu.

3.2(3) CEMENT MODIFIED CRUSHED ROCK BASE

ri'nantnn'ihnliJ (•nuri'inn) 429.00 m n/auu.
RITJUâ 24 nu. = 85.56 m n/auu.

YM = 429.00 + 85.56 = 514.56 m n/auu.
a'3UEJURiaiaDRmj = 514.56 x 1.50 = 771.84 m n/auu.
ri'roujuamwM + fhnusi-a + Hn̂ jua-a = 2,778.63 mn/nu
RiSuiun 2 % = 46 fin. @ 2.78 inn = 127.82 m n/auu.
finm ujijnm asLaain'ia'i (rinwmi) = 47.03 m n/auu.
R'lRni'utjfn^uasLaaijnRn (nTunnu) = 87.32 m n/auu.
Rnaiim inm asiaajj'nRi (fl-mu) = 46.36 m n/auu.

= 308.53 m n/auu.
RÎ IURUVIU = 771.84 + 308.53 = 1,080.37 m n/auu.



3 .2 (5 .1 ),PAVEM ENT IN-PLACE RECYCLING 20 CM. DEEP ( t fw n m u f iv f iq n )

m miminmuasi.aaurim  (t|flamaaa 0.20 u.) = 36.00 OOVI/A7.U.

vitiiBo^Monuww^Aiia^aAVU'mjvinvIijA (yd) = 2.230 wu/au-u.

vIsunniBnueavlaR (lAaihvrun) = 0.00% = (0.00% / 100) x yd = 0 wu/m.u.(rhu) = - tnVl/m.U.

m an AC (rn im m U ) (rhu) = 23,023.72 onvi/mj

iHunanJofluioA (lAaihvnjn) = 3.7% = (3.7% / 100) x yd = 0.016 mi/m.u.(chu) = 44.46 uivi/m .u.

somiJiifluiownoA BULK (TJufinmsM) = 2,778.63 onvi/ao.u.

m jflm iiwuYm = 80.46 U1VI/OT.U.

vintiim ) ■ninJnilJnfvivmiAjjlovi (Pavement In-Place Recycling) dnvnunTOflvmnmnan'lvi 
KtiBiJainnwamiaanutj'uHoowao Job Mixed Design lum wtinm nn'ina'M

RTsnR l  (rhuusih shvifu yd = 2.210 m i/ ao.u.)
LHuinjanuBaylaR ( A ) LfhnnjiJiltiujuw ( S )

(mi.) 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 5%

10 0.0018 0.0036 0.0054 0.0036 0.0054 0.0072 0.0090

20 0.0036 0.0072 0.0108 0.0072 0.0108 0.0144 0.0180

30 0.0054 0.0108 0.0162 0.0108 0.0162 0.0216 0.0270

4.1(1) PRIME COAT
, a , , , nm an EAP vuiwai + mmia’i + rtuiism 

m an EAP = 1.10 am 
m m iuunm aKiilaui'im
fi'i-noauyj'u = 28.94 + 7.28

26,308.05 unvi/mj
28.94 invi/m .u.

7.28 OOV1/A7.U.
36.22 OOYI/A7.U.

4.1(2) TACK COAT

m an CRS-2 mvia-i + mnusM + mmias 
m an CRS-2 = 0.20 am
m m im inm iiaiiiilBusim
■57UW0710 = 4.64 + 7.05

23,208.05 inn/m i
4.64 OTW/R4.U.
7.05 mvi/m.u.

11.69 01VI/OT.U.

4.3(3) ASPHALT CONCRETE BINDER COURSE 5 CM.THICK

than AC = 0.052 mi @ 25,557.05 onvi/mi
mmi = 0.74 ao.u <§> 539.56 uiYi/ao.u
fin h io u m i + m iaauNaufaAuaavlaRAaijniiR

mmia* ( L/4 tiam sasvinlflnnm  ) 1 nu.
mmiutinm + m iaauiJaiAuaswm iviin 5.00 nu.
rinmiiJunmmiaauiJanmiaKumwmn 5.00 «u.
= 15.02 x 1.00 x 8.33
m W aianu
finnoRoyjo (naiflo m.u.) 

mrvumnpj (r a iiIu ao.u.)

1,328.96 tnvi/mi
399.27 inn/m i
383.21 tnvi/mj

8.14 U1YI/WU
15.02 tnvi/m.u

125.11 tnvi/mj
2,244.69 inn/m i

269.47 tnvi/m.u

5,389.40 uin/au.u.

4.3(5) ASPHALT CONCRETE WEARING COURSE 5 CM.THICK

than AC = 0.053 mi @ 25,557.05 invi/mi
m w  = 0.74 au.u @ 539.56 tnvi/a'u.u
mmuhinm + fiî auwauTa^uaavfawiaiinlR 
rinrusN ( L/4 nam sasyintnNn'w) l  nu.
m miuiinm + miaauiJanmasuAviljmn 5.00 mi. 
m m iuunm fl\aau\Jaim iasuflvnivr\ri 5.00
= 11.74 x 1.00 x 8.33
mWshanu
fimumi^u (raiSo m.u.) 
m num iiju (rao Iij ao.u.)

1,354.52 uivi/m i
399.27 tnvi/mj
383.21 onvi/mi

8.14 tnn/rni
11.74 inn/m .u

97.79 tnvi/mj
2,242.93 trm/wu

269.25 tnV)/m.U

5,385.00 tnvi/au.u.



6.1(14.1) BLO CK SODDING (DWG.NO.SP-101)

frw tjpim uau 22.00 vnYi/wui.

fniTUEN = 8.37 uiYi/*ra.u.

fnim iJan + ritwm jfoaanna-j = 16.90 uivi/m jj .

frow n + ih^ nnw = 11.40 tnviAit.u.

fsJn<nuw*uviu = 58.67 U7V1/OT.1J.

6.4(6) SPECIAL CONCRETE CURB (U VU U U ^ inildfudfM Ts3*lfilM l{h lU rKtin  RAISED MEDIAN 1/7 fft1.)

BARRIER CURB at 0.25 111*14 
ftosnnnyiuEm 10 turn 
TjBHu wnuwwuvi a im @ 112.00 invi

PlffUflW CLASSS "E" 0.447 a im ® 2,404.00 = 1,074.59 invi

RB.09 jimj<20 mi.@0.50 U.(H4flufi*lB4) 21 viau ® 17.15 = 360.22 invi

IMIUU (2) 5.090 n m @ 272.75 = 1,388.30 invi
. „ .   ̂FmiAWEnUPnVOJ 2.000 turn ® 30.00 = 60.00 invi

fh lw ia n u = 2,883.10 invi

fl'i-nutnuiiu 2883.1 / 10 = 288.31 tnvi/u.

vunaivie) iJwnwfafjwTuiiiw
RBUfllw 0.0447 au.uyu.
luiUU 0.500 a i.u y jj. tlavfivilailw ha 0.045 WS.U.

6.4(6.8) PRE-CAST SINGLE SLOPE CONCRETE BARRIERS TYPE II

?ii>mnfmuEj'n 3.00 ui*rc
fiBTlfllw CLASSS "D" 1.263 a im @ 2,694.00 = 3,402.52 U1V1

tuamaiu RB 9 100.000 nn. @ 25.96 = 2,595.86 in  VI

a'wwnivian 2.500 nn. ® 75.24 = 188.10 invi

umiluan 0.15x2.00x0.015 u. 2.000 n® ® 1,483.65 = 2,967.30 invi

Im iuu 8.276 w m ® 213.70 = 1,768.58 invi

Mortar 0.044 a im ® 1,947.00 = 85.67 invi

PVC ffu 8.5 Dia. 3/4 th 3.200 JJ. ® 12.05 = 38.56 invi

PVC &  8.5 Dia. 1 1/2 in 0.800 jj. ® 25.93 = 20.74 inn
aniiaujj 1.338 «w.a ® 18.01 = 24.10 in  vi
Stud+Nut+Washer 20 uu. 8.000 tja @ 83.10 = 664.80 invi
rinlrenauwiM 1.00 L.S. ® 1,080.88 = 1,080.88 invi

annumjvvu'naj = 12,837.11 invi

fhrnjwjvjmQati 12837.11 x 1 /60 = 4,279.03 tnvi/jj.

vnnBim| tfiinnjTfiRB'iuutjti (atlmwarmiaavnala*!)

6.4(7.1) APPROACH CONCRETE BARRIER TYPE A (DWG.NO.RS-6O8)

M Kruinnuan 18.00 urn
tBincuavitja 15.200 a im ® 50.67 = 770.18 inn
tltintuRvitiu - a u a ® 85.45 = - inn
aatinf a CLASSS "O" 4.200 aii.w. ® 2,694.00 = 11,314.80 in  vi
mama™ DB12 556.270 nn. @ 25.14 = 13,984.33 U1V1
a^Awmvian 13.907 nn. ® 75.24 = 1,046.34 invi
Im uu 24.050 m .a ® 310.18 7,459.83 invi
vna (Dm - sn) 12.320 W?.a ® 77.60 = 956.03 invi
fhtiavianiipbvm 2.70 Wm @ 30.00 = 81.00 inn

nTnum jvjiirju = 35,612.52 ■unvi/iiw
H^iumjviuwaa

, . A m • .
35612.52 x 1 / 18 = 1,978.47 tnvi/Jj.

Hinui'Hfj \Jw nnnafj*njiu\nj (tM’UiiHBm Tiafnnalun)



6.5(1.6) PLAIN CONCRETE SLAB WITH SAWED JOINT 5 CM. THICK WITH 5 CM. SAND BEDDING

SAND BEDDING

ri'nasjYrantmnuMjw = 160.00 invi/au ji.

fhmisM 63 nu. = 221.74 UTYI/01JJI.

ttJJ = 381.74 mvi/aum

sbufjuffhujflijflmj = 381.74 x 1.40 x 90% = 480.99 inn/aum

ana’iiuunm aKfi'uaBim fn (vami 70% embankment) = 32.16 utwAyu.ij .

fil'nviavivi'mia-t SAND BEDDING = 513.15 mvi/aum

fiim nw inl l
Pisunlfl CLASSS "E" 0.050 m m ® 2,404.00 = 120.20 invi

Imam (2) 0.000 w m @ 272.75 = - U1VI

\m \i nniMwvmvi 0.100 m m ® 112.00 = 11.20 invi

wiwiviEintiwimiuaK^aia'SaiEim-tiJan 1.000 w m ® 45.00 = 45.00 vnvi

rinihjfbvrafiaunln 1.000 « .jj. @ 9.27 = 9.27 invi

fhaa JOINT 2.00 a  @ 23.39 = 46.78 invi

SAND BEDDING 0.050 BDJJ. ® 513.15 25.66 invi

fiiK th y n ij = 258.11 in  VI

258.11 / 1.00 = 258.11 inn/aim

wnaiviq tJluiwivianiamwarfougtyifiEiiiai
6.9(2.1) KILOMETER STONE TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING (DWG.NO.GD-707)

6.9(2.2) KILOMETER STONE TYPE II FOR REFLECTIVE SHEET FACING (DWG.NO.GD-707)

fiasnnw ia 0..40x0.30x0.78 u7mj
tfiintuminu - m m ® 85.45 = - invi

RBunln CLASSS "E" 0.177 enm ® 2,404.00 = 425.51 invi

"Ujuuu (2) 2.787 mm ® 272.75 = 760.15 invi

w an ialjj 4.547 nn. ® 26.76 = 121.67 invi
fnpiwnivmn 0.114 nn. ® 75.24 = 8.55 invi
vnmm 1.077 OT1.U. ® 77.60 = 83.58 invi

1.000 Tj(F) ® 250.00 = 250.00 UTM
\Jniym Saw 1.000 ® 551.00 = 551.00 U1VI
lan lu m na 0.15x0.15x1.5 n. utAiviaBhw 1 au flunstim itautJtjflaiinlflaau'M  ‘IvfSaiOwnrcu 1 an)
piaunla CLASSS "E" 0.034 a im ® 2,404.00 = 81.74 invi
1maru (2) 0.720 A m ® 272.75 = 196.38 invi
manureu 8.470 nn. @ 26.76 = 226.65 invi
fnnwnivifin 0.212 nn. ® 75.24 = 15.93 in  vi
EXPANSION BOLT 6.000 PH ® 25.00 = 150.00 in  vi
uwu0 ĵJi\jajjp!Kwauu3^v(̂ 0Wwbanw 1.000 uwu ® 1,046.00 = 1,046.00 invi

TlUfma*) TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING = 2,170.16 invi
liiirusw navî u Saw 20% nawTiaa = 0.2 X 2,170.16 = 434.03 invi

nuium nili TYPE 1 FOR PAINTED FACING = 2,604.18 uivi/vian
TOlfmaa TYPE II FOR REFLECTIVE SHEET FACING = 3,366.16 invi

anm w ijaviau Saw 20% nawmaq = 0.2 X 3,366.16 673.23 in  VI
riw um m ij TYPE 11 FOR REFLECTIVE SHEET FACING = 4,039.38 uivi/vian

vunaivifj tJiintuLviamalmwBEiTuatyiauiiaT

6.9(4.1) REFLECTING TARGET TYPE 1 FOR CURB UUV&mtlll W lfl 10 CM. x  10 CM. (DWG.NO.RS-202)

itlnaswauua'imviflEiuaiviaB'Wasaim l  vmi mna 10 CM. x 10 CM. 1 au ® 130.22 130.22 U1VI
wjaSa M2 x n o  mi. 4 ® 5.00 = 20.00 invi
fl*l EPOXY 1 au ® 12.07 = 12.07 UTVl
wniwlEJW’m jvl, m laula , rimw 1 B-U @ 22.00 = 22.00 unvi

ft'M'mmjvw = 184.28 ■UTW/au



6.10(1.3) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (llifllY hlJ) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104) 
6.10(1.3) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (SivhU) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104) 

flioannnivn'avmLbsL/iviiiua HIGH INTENSITY GRADE Taaisnnaa - ioIb UNuawmna'i 

nriflm im jivtSmjtjftnBamn 1.2 un.(flawuunnmm 1.00 ai.iO
dnvi-sTj-mja k vfanufi-ia e4n̂ *i(ivifl a -a ,i?i tn.u^A.-iinwu.pm.TnT i)  iiaBaianOT,tawiauvnaifil!84vinioaa^(wma4)
HiuwmviamiijawBamn 1.2 jjjj. 10.36 nn. @ 44.57 = 461.78 uivi/ai.u .

Hiviuavia4ihu 1.00 452.71 = 452.71 tnvi/ai.n.

HiFrame 50x25x1.6 im(W=1.80kg/m.),nNvii3 4.85 nn. @ 37.36 = 181.18 nivi/WAJ.
t \ £ t> « ifliuwumiasYiaiiua'jaan'itHigh Intensity Grade) 1.00 (W.U. @ 2,437.72 = 2,437.72 u iv i/am

Hiai8TOi,iawiauvi1aifiiawNio3a^(mjiUN) 0.40 VfiM. @ 640.72 256.29 UIVlAlT.U.

(aa 40% Ti0')miviiia4) invt/aTjj.
H id Tsm an in iaw uion invnw aiJaiw ia j 1.00 wmj. <§> 20.00 = 20.00 u iv i/am

Hi Bolt & Nut tjua-ansa (loau) 4.00 tja @ 28.04 = 112.15 ■uiyi/aT.ij.

Hiaawiiwutfiauaii,a!s) 1.00 w m  @ 104.00 = 104.00 ■uivi/ai.ij.

Hinuauvm SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE TYPE 3 OR 4 (UifllYbu) = 3,844.64 ijiy i/ot.ij.

HniumjVjU SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK BLACK LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (Sivbw) = 4,025.83 U1VI/K4.1J.

6.10(1.4) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (liffilY kil) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104)

6.10(1.4) SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (SlYhll) (DWG.NO.RS-101-104)

tiioannanvnw ntbBi/ivraija HIGH INTENSITY GRADE TauiSnnaa - utJB uwu£mnina{
nitvrtmwmvianij'uawBavmi 1.2 m («aw uim n,mjvi 1.00 « .u .)
HiviiuTO,aiBnw,iaiJTia'uvi1aifl4a'jviijiaaBviatiiia4aHi4r|(iviaa4,iTOT,iiw,tIiwijla ij,tiii*i)
Hmwmvian^tja4nsavivn 1.2 un. 10.36 nn. @ 44.57 = 461.78 m yi/aru.
Hiviuaaa4t)ia 1.00 W5.JJ. @ 452.71 = 452.71 u iv i/am
HlFrame 50x25x1.6 mi.(W=1.80kg/m.)nnvna 4.85 nn. @ 37.36 = 181.18 1J1VI/W1.1J.
HiiiwumiasyfamiaiaHKilHigh Intensity Grade) 1.00 SW.JJ. @ 2,437.72 = 2,437.72 o iv i/a i.ii.

0.40 (W.U. @ 2,437.72 = 975.09 •uivi/ai.ii.
(High Intensity Grade) '(fia 40% uawuviila4) ■uiyi/ai.ii.
H itbBw aniaiaw n ian invnw anaitjvia 'i 1.00 w m  @ 20.00 = 20.00 tnyi/w5.n.
Hi Bolt & Nut ifuftnBa (wati) 4.00 28.04 = 112.15 uivi/a4.n.
H iaawuwntliauaiiaia 1.00 W1.0J. @ 104.00 = 104.00 u iv i/a i.jj.
Hwuauviu SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (WuivJlU) = 4,563.44 uinAniAj.

HmtiaiiViu SIGN PLATE 1.2 MM. THICK COLOUR LABEL TYPE 3 OR 4 (uvbw) = 4,744.63 m yi/aiAi.

6.10(2.2) R.C. SIGN POST SIZE 0.15 X  0.15 M. (DWG.NO.RS-101-103)

aasnmai 1 au fin n an  3.00 u.
*TumiT|fl 1.000 view @ 45.00 45.00 TJ1V1
aaunlaviaitj 1 : 3 : 6  lasjtJnnas 0.272 EVU M. @ 1,853.00 504.02 mvi
aaunia CLASSS "E" 0.068 auu. @ 2,404.00 = 163.47 U1YI
niilnturu 1.395 W5.U. @ 272.75 = 380.49 TJ1V1
inam aln RB12 10.490 nn. @ 26.50 = 277.98 U1Y1
inam aln RB6 2.240 nn. @ 29.34 65.72 vnvi
a^wwnivian 0.318 nn. @ 75.24 = 23.95 invi
rhwviaTUfhwj 0.068 a m  @ 30.00 2.03 vnvi
■mivnaia'imi (laiaaunla) 2.160 IW.SJ. @ 38.80 = 83.81 tnvi
rm vnaaii (lam aunla) 2.160 (W.U. @ 77.60 167.62 invi
rinimsMun pi.a.a. 1.000 wu @ 30.00 30.00 V1V\
HiaawS'Uai a.a.a. 1.000 mj @ 119.00 119.00 in  vi
rrvnuwuvju = 1,863.07 tnvi/3.00:

HinuwuvmtQau = 1863.06 x 1 /3 = 621.02 uivi/n.
vunarat) AJinicuiaaainuuutN UiiN am iuiavnu'la*)



6.12(3.1) RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET (DWG.NO.EE-105)
Sw BtuuijntJlai wwaina'iuiu 57 wu

norm w ha n̂uQU rm iwam bo itlu itu

1. w'ltiuiflnauaiouastlititJ^ttiauiaiia lailW vhafaafjiJniw  (via 1 wu)
1.1 lailvIflivnBuiW lwuuasfjdninjdisaiiai'lvIvli

l . l . l  lailvlYhat 9.00 a. aiauntiwuiuasqtlninjvlia'wiuijwMtJiutJittiauiwiu) 20% natyifrrtaa wu l 2,186.00 2,186.00
1.1.2 Taiulvlvln 250 W.HPS afauqOninlttliiiiJ'Sttiauimi) 20% tia tnn ilaa Ina i 1,198.00 1,198.00
1.1.3 wiaiaitaswwwtutiuasaamiat i 136.00 136.00
1.1.4 m tjwlauasiitpuiailvivhRBuniw iaiuiaan (Huatiwa) UVM i 760.00 760.00
1.1.5 aialvlvh NYY 3 x 10 mm/

- a iaW h iw u isa iitia i (w n aan tiitta i+ iita :: 2 uiwi («a:«mainndanai.na)) (W tiatlaii) 1 1 . 39 160.00 6,240.00
1.1.6 aialvlvh IEC 10 2 x 2.5 mm/ (aiaW hiwuUuaiiitwitliwa W 1 lau) (Hroatlwi) 1 1 . 10 43.20 432.00
1.1.7 aialvlvh IEC 011 x 2.5 mm/ (THW) (aialvlfliiwuluiaintwitlwa W 1 lau m aoluaianinw) (Itfuatlvta) 1 1 . 10 8.55 85.50
1.1.8 ijwntaialvlvh vtiaa Precast ilwwu (RiiaaiiLvhm nsasvhttbtiai) 1 1 . 35 46.00 1,610.00
1.1.9 Ground Rod copper clad steel Dla.5/8"x2.40 M. 1JW 1 360.00 360.00

n »  ( l . l )  fhiailrtfliuasqdntwdiM hiailvIvIVwu 13,007.50
1.2 w irjdnirfflvrnanu

1.2.1 wrturu uuiw 60A. l  ivla 2 a ia  240 V. wiuwa HPS.250 W. aiuiulm nu 30 wit TJW 2 15,694.00 31,388.00
1.2.2 via RSC 0 2 ■ (i?iafuiaaaiaimuamwfnuwa) 1 1 . 4 300.00 1,200.00
1.2.3 Ground Rod copper clad steet Dia. 5/8"x2.4 M 1JW 2 745.00 1,490.00
1.2.4 via 0  2 1/2" wieaRiwuviaaaw 1 1 . - 910.00 -

n a  (1.2) w'nqtJntojCTBtianu^aiULan'lvIvlnataaw/ii.at 34,078.00
vaaa (1.2) w iqtJntw^vsiunutfiuiutailvIvIVwu 597.85

1.3 wiwwwttwitlwavnaa^dniwdreahiailvlvh) ntiwai 525 una ntw 600 uivi wu 1 525.00 525.00
1.4 piiuaawlvlvhih'sat vmaw - 880.00 -

w itiu  wuvju/wu (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 14,130.35
w ipuritiailrlvlm ata-ii*
isasuusitinnn^tiavt
fhnudt ( u iau  30.5 una/awi)
umifhlugwtw'Wm'midt [[(1095.32+80)x(l8xl)]/30]

438.00 na.
1,095.32 tna/wu

700.00 tna/wu

6.12(3.3) RELOCATION OF EXISTING ROADWAY LIGHTINGS SINGLE BRACKET (d tm jjlld u  DOUBLE BRACKETS) (DWG.NO.EE-105)
wwwtuuuntw wwainaiuiu 28 wu« _________________________ __ __

narm VlU-Jtl s iu tu nfnwanu'atj itluitu
l . witnuiwaauanauastJru'U^ttiaaufla laiVHvhvnautjvJnvcu (via 1 wu)

l . l  lai'lvIvliwvaantlnaiiasî tlnitij'Ll'Ssa'iiai'lvJvli
3,866.00l . l . l  lailvlvhat 9.00 a. atauntiwaiuas^'Uniwvhawiu^wNWfuiJ^ttiauiitu) 20% aatnflilv ia wu i 3,866.00

1.1.2 Twalvlvh 250 W.HPS a?auqtln,5n!(tlrutJ'5«8utMiu) 20% aatnwilviu I ru i 5,990 00 5,990.00
1.1.3 flivnauabwwwtuwuaswauuat IJW i 136.00 136.00
1.1.4 Hnt(wfBuaa7itsnuiao'lv)vliRBun1wi.aiaiaan (Waatiwa) UW i 760.00 760.00
1.1.5 aialvlvh NYY 3 X 10 mm/

6,240.00- aialvlflii.w u«vm tiai (Rnaantbtiai+ ihtaa 2 lawi (isasSmainndanaifia)) (Waatlvni) 11. 39 160.00
1.1.6 aialvlvh IEC 10 2 x 2.5 mm/ (aialvlvliiwuluiaicitwitlwu W 1 lau) (Wnatlviu) 11. 20 43.20 864.00
1.1.7 aialvlvh IEC 011 x 2.5 mm/ (THW) (aialvIfliiwuluiaintwitTwa Itf l  lau maitluaian'mw') (Wuatlvd) 11. 20 8.55 171.00
1.1.8 t|W7iiaialvlvh «?aa Precast tlwvnj (w iiaa iiivhntJisa ::vhtib iia i) 11. 35 46.00 1,610.00
1.1.9 Ground Rod copper clad steel Dla.5/8"x2.40 M. 1JW 1 360.00 360.00

n a  ( l . l )  w iiailvIfliuasqtJniw disahiflilvIflVw u 19,997.00
1.2 H it|tJnidaK'5ianu

1.2.1 wwiuwa nuiw 60A 1 ivla 2 a ia  240 V. niuwa hps.250 W. aiuiulam u 30 wit IJW 2 15,694.00 31,388.00
1.2.2 via RSC 0  2 ' (^lafufaaaiaiwiuamwwiuwa) 11. 4 300.00 1,200.00
1.2.3 Ground Rod copper clad steet Dia. 5/8"x2.4 M 1JW 2 745.00 1,490.00
1.2.4 via 0  2 1/2" vnaawiwuviaaaw 11. - 910.00 -

n u  (1.2) RiijdnicuO Tiiam jdiw fuiai'lvIvliataaw /uat 34,078.00
laaa (1.2) w i^ d n id ^ iianu^ ia iu iflilv lv li/w u 1,217.07

1.3 Hiwwwt(witIwaHiaa^t)n7tutlisaiiai1vlvli) ntiwai 525 u ia  ntw 600 u ia wu 1 600.00 600.00
1.4 Rivaawlvlvhshiat VIS0W - 880 00 -

B1t1UWUV]U/WU (1.1+1.2+1.3+1.4+1.5) 21,814.07
w nurittailvlvim ata-iit
wasnuslttnnn t̂iaw = 438.00 na.
rilUUti* ( U13JU 30.5 U1Yl/aW5 ) = 1,095.32 U1YI/WU
uauwilufjwias'lwwiijusit [[d095.32+80)x(i8xi)]/30] = 700.00 uia/wu



6.14(1) LED LAMP FLASHING SIGNALS

iBTW uwjsniivnwifi 0  100 mm. ^  4.00 m. 1.000 mi @ 3,750.00 = 3,750.00 inn

TTllfiJjlYlSfyUpcu 1100 LED wnn 0  300 mm. (HlviaB-t) 1.000 ® 12,000.00 = 12,000.00 inn

fli Ground Rod 5/8” x 2.4 m. Copper Clad (Exothermic Welding) 1.000 @ 360.00 = 360.00 inn

1.050 JUJU. @ 112.00 = 117.60 UTVI

naumm CLASSS "D" 0.180 au.u. ® 2,694.00 = 484.92 inn

lifumj 1.400 @ 272.75 = 381.85 in  vi

man RB09 mm. 4.940 nn. @ 25.96 128.24 in  vi

turn DB012 mm. 6.564 nn. ® 25.14 = 165.02 in  vi

man RB06 mm. 0.489 nn. 29.34 = 14.35 inn

snmnanwn 0.300 nn. ® 75.24 = 22.56 inn

nntmtnu 0.025 au.u. ® 381.74 = 9.54 inn

via RSC. 0  2" vnaiifiiwuviaaaa - u. ® 900.00 = - inn

aiulvivll NYY 4 X 1.5 mm.2 60.000 a. ® 49.80 = 2,988.00 inn

0 15mm. BOLT L=0.40 m. 4.000 ® 180.00 720.00 inn

Flashing Controller 1.000 @ 3,000.00 = 3,000.00 inn

phria Meter, Safety Switch 1.000 ija ® 2,500.00 = 2,500.00 inn

RiuvtaamviavhVrl 2.000 ® 2,000.00 - 4,000.00 inn

Breaker w in  30 A. wauanvao 1.000 ija ® 1,500.00 1,500.00 inn

fhw«i« 1.000 L.S. ® 705.00 ■= 705.00 inn
= 32,847.06 urn

6.15(1.1) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (YELLOW) (DWG.NO.RS-201-203) 
6.15(1.2) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT (WHITE) (DWG.NO.RS-201-203) 
6.15(1.2.1) THERMOPLASTIC PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING

REFLECTORIZED 
THERMOPLASTIC MARKING

Swash (YELLOW) 
Svh (LIGHT BLUE)

atm  (w hite)

riiS  6.00 nn. /  nvu. 256.93 256.93
rhgnuni 0.40 nn. / m jj. 24.32 24.32
fin PRIMER 1.00 a m 23.75 23.75
pranijun-n (an iw iasrfl'uao im m iaiavijai) 12.00 12.00
fhviaaaupmuvmi, Factor miasrianuat 
, miasmamiat (3 n?4/flfijt|p)

■

rinnw in ju  (u W M JiJ 317.00 317.00

6.15(3) CURB MARKINGS (DWG.NO.RS-202) 
6.15(4) BARRIER MARKINGS (DWG.NO.RS-202)

fw innun 1 mi.u.
1.00

fhvimtiOT 1.00
, imstmviijn , fhm 1.00

rintiiim j'm j

6.15(8.1) UNI-DIRECTIONAL ROAD STUD (DWG.NO.RS-202) 
m ROAD STUD 
ril EPOXY
(iiifn in iyh iv l, invatSa, r iiiw  

ri'milwuviu

OT.JJ. <§> 28.97 = 28.97 WYI/W1.U.
10.64 = 10.64 WVI/WJ.JI.

OT.JJ. @ 38.00 = 38.00 tnvi/cim

= 77.60 tnvi/ai.u .

= 238.53 inn/EACH
10.22 tnn/EACH

= 60.00 uWEACH
- 308.75 U1V1/EACH



7.1 TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT DURING CONSTRUCTION

(7.1) rmqiJnwu {h tijra i
K^ari 9 ninijna 1.00 70,396.22 70,396.22 U1Y1

Wijan 12 cnug'Sa 1.00 @ 12,739.68 = 12,739.68 UTM

mnnfvwuqiJri'5nKhiJ ilIuhu = 83,135.90 tnvi

rwntfumj 180 83,135.90 = 13,666.17 urn

1,095

I'miwunu » aiwuinnim 's x rwrwnifaflu 
1,095 ?u (3 i))

TnuaBiBuaTnuibsninjniiijnihulwLm Bafu

ijari 9 mnnna Tjamman 4 ta w isn  Sirnsnan ilnnmiiaTHU'iniTn'ii ***nmmvw iho 1 ijbI wtuU  3 tl

tfiwu nflipiaviibtJ
AVI

1 Ion n
91U7U who (inn) (inn)

1 nniaflioa^nlilum ininraAnra'i'ia'i

i .i {human Kin.2 2 utiu 1,592.46 3,184.92

1.2 ihuuusnh mfi.10 2 umj 1,104.89 2,209.78

1.3 ihuuusih em.4 nla ew.5 2 utiu 4,246.56 8,493.12

1.4 ihtm iisih nn.7 2 uwu 2,123.28 4,246.56

1.5 {huuiisih fm nni 2 uwu 1,104.89 2,209.78

1.6 ihuuusih "TOwnii'iilwriuihu’ 1 UNU 1,415.52 1,415.52

1.7 ihui&BU "IIOlllViaiTlwa'luihu" 1 uwu 1,592.46 1,592.46

1.8 ihurnau tm.7 lias nn.8 2 uwu 1,592.46 3,184.92

1.9 {human wn.9 lias wn.10 2 Uthl 1,592.46 3,184.92

1.10 ihumau um nuainihu 1 utJu 1,592.46 1,592.46

1.9 {humsu «n.25 uas m.26 3 UWU 1,415.52 4,246.56

1.9 {huwmi u.40 lias u.4l 2 UNU 1,485.69 2,971.38

1.2 ihuiiusui jw.26 2 utiij 3,184.92 6,369.84

1.18 PLASTIC BARRIER W lfl n.50 x U.100 x a.80 HU. 0 1,900.00 -

1.19 laiihuiuan w m  3"x3"x2 nn. bmma) 0 UJW? 558.25 -

1.20 mifouvun 1 0 895.00 -

1.21 in&uuun 2 0 675.00 -

1.22 miwiiuun 3 0 1JPI 630.00 -

1.23 nTwtm 0

___
I 350.00 -

1.11 uwonuasnauiia-iiiua 2 tfu 12 UW4 1,115.00 13,380.00

1.12 UH'ishYiTBntanivan nui« I"x2"x2 nn. 0 154.00 -

1.13 CONCRETE BARRIER 0 U. 2,766.09 -
1.14 pftutunnjo-4 0 100.00 -

1.15 Vrimsmu 3 vm 1,538.00 4,614.00

1.16 uumnial 75 uauii 3 IJfl 2,500.00 7,500.00

1.17 afiiau COLD PAINT 0 9V5.U. 108.00 -
1.18 nhitmnshnfiM'iupmnLlaBfliiu (Bain 50% UB^susnairiBariwinStucip) 0 TU - -
1.19 flhmnihnfluainuBhuouflTmlaBantJ (M vl 75% TO44sasnairi8afwrintfi\|iip) 0 fu - -

11JJ 70,396.22

nmuinnj
l . uw4»s 1 vmi BBiEOEHnuunSnim 200 m ai



ijm  12 mufijiB tjAtiuriaaiitynliJ ***vnntun«t {ho l  TjaHmula 3 il

tfimj rmisiowthu s iflirju
j
VI tfnvnj vnbti (in n ) (inn)

l vnjTOBnoaavtoumiuiiiwflm iBtiB'i

l . l ihauusih m A  nla wa 5 2 um j 4,246.56 8,493.12

1.2 ■OnuuuKiin AB.7 2 uthi 2,123.28 4,246.56

1,3 thEmusih aa .26 0 uriu 3,184.92 -

1.4 PLASTIC BARRIER W l«  fl.50 X (J.100 x 3.80 ««. 0 flu 1,900.00 -

1.5 unihaman m nsi 3"x3'x2 an . (n u m S ) 0 UJ0? 558.25 -

1.6 in m io n jii l 0 ijn 895.00 -

1.7 tnAviurun 2 0 •qa 675.00 -

1.8 in&umjn 3 0 630.00 -

1.9 n n ti im 0 flu 350.00 -

1.10 iLWTOffliBinaiivian Tana r x l" x 2  jb i . 0 1]9\ 154.00 -

1.11 CONCRETE BARRIER 0 U. 2,766.09 -

1.12 diyqpfljiH 0 100.00 -

1.13 Ivlnwifiu 0 ffiA 1,538.00 -

1.14 uoairbI  75 UBini 0 2,500.00 -

1.15 Small COLD PAINT 0 vn .u . 108.00 -
1.16 AinmnSnniumAiiuOaBwia (haW 50% tiBwasiiairiBafiianiiSiiiqp) 0 7U - •
1.17 HnianviijnviAafl-tTUB'iintwnmJaaAJT'u (Sain 75% tiatKasnanriaarMiraStiitiri) 0 7U - -

-n i\ 12,739,68

wm nwj

1. utuft l  n ih  naiausinnjjtm wi’im 200 inot


